504627656 11/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4674374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES A. BALDWIN	05/06/2015
DAVID A. FATTAL	04/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEIA INC.	
Street Address:	2440 SAND HILL ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 303	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15799953	
PCT Number:	US2015030051	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7758006655

Email: mike.johnson@leiainc.com

Correspondent Name: LEIA INC.

Address Line 1: 18124 WEDGE PKWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 165

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LI-17US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH E. LEITEREG
SIGNATURE: /Elizabeth E. Leitereg/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=LI-17US_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=LI-17US_ASSIGN#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044034 FRAME: 0782

PATENT APPLICATION	PAT	CENT	APPL	ICAT	ION
--------------------	-----	-------------	------	-------------	-----

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	LI-17
---------------------	-------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my obligations to LEIA INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business in Menlo Park, California (hereinafter LEIA), to assign and transfer to LEIA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for a Patent entitled:

Color-Scan	ning Grating-Based Backlight	t and Electronic Display Us	ing Same
Filing date:	Oct. 31, 2017	Application No.:	15/799,953
part (C-I-P's), all other Pater	divisionals, and renewals of an	d substitutes for said application application of the said application of the	I continuations, continuations-in- tion for said Patent, and any and or therefor; and any reissues, or
and enjoyed t term or terms	by LEIA, its successors, assign s for which said Patent respec	ns, nominees or legal repres ctively may be granted, reis	name in any country, to be held sentatives, to the full end of the sued or extended, as fully and ssignment, and transfer not been
I have not exe agree that I v papers as may application an agree to com improvement(s papers, to exe to make all r successors, as proper patent	ecuted and will not execute an will, each time a request is may be necessary or desirable to ad said Patent, to LEIA, its summunicate to LEIA, or to its its, said application and said Fecute all disclaimers and division ightful oaths and declarations ssigns, nominees and legal rep	y agreement in conflict here ade, and without undue delated, and without undue delated, and without undue delated, and without undue delated, and inventores or and sent and generally to do every resentatives to obtain and and improvement(s) in any a	nterest herein assigned, and that with, and I further covenant and by, execute and deliver all such tion(s) and improvement(s), said to or legal representatives, and I proceedings, to sign all lawful reissue and foreign applications, ything possible to aid LEIA, its force, for its or their own benefit, and all countries provided that the ssistance are paid by LEIA;
States and ar patents on appand all Patent	ny official of any country or cou plications as aforesaid, to issue	untries foreign to the United to LEIA, as assignee of the oprovement(s), which may be	s and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue entire right, title and interest, any issued and granted on or as a ignment.
number of sai		now identified by the Attorne	the filing date and application by Docket No. and title set forth
IN WI	TNE83 WHEREOF, I hereunto	•	
Inventor's Signatu		<u>05</u> Dat	5/06/2015
		S.C.	
James A. Bal			
Inventor's Typed	name		
		D 4 (4	

Page 1 of 1

DATE	TIME	A DD	A TI	ON

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	I I₋17
ALIUKNET DUCKELNU.	LI- I /

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my obligations to LEIA INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business in Menlo Park, California (hereinafter LEIA), to assign and transfer to LEIA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for a Patent entitled:

Color-Scanning Grating-Based Backlight and Electronic Display Using Same

Filing date: OCT. 31, 2017	Application No.: <u>15/799,953</u>
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth the part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substit all other Patents of any countries thereto which may reexaminations, or extensions of said Patent.	utes for said application for said Patent, and any and
I additionally authorize LEIA to file applicatio and enjoyed by LEIA, its successors, assigns, nomi term or terms for which said Patent respectively mentirely as the same would have been held and enjoy made;	ay be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and
AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to I have not executed and will not execute any agreer agree that I will, each time a request is made, and papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect t application and said Patent, to LEIA, its successors agree to communicate to LEIA, or to its nominee improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, corto make all rightful oaths and declarations, and go successors, assigns, nominees and legal representation proper patent protection for said invention(s) and imprexpenses which may be incurred by me in lending successors.	without undue delay, execute and deliver all such he title to said invention(s) and improvement(s), said is, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I all known facts respecting said invention(s) and to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful intinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, enerally to do everything possible to aid LEIA, its lives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, rovement(s) in any and all countries provided that the
AND I hereby authorize and request the Con States and any official of any country or countries for patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to LEIA, and all Patents for said invention(s) and improveme result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with	, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any nt(s), which may be issued and granted on or as a
I further authorize and direct the attorneys number of said application for said Patent, now ider above, as soon as the same shall have been made kr	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my h	nand and seal:
Batal	
Inventor's Signature	4/30/2015 Date
inventor a digitature	Date
David A. Fattal	
Inventor's Typed Name	
Page	1 of 1
1 490	· - · ·

PATENT REEL: 044034 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 11/04/2017